Installation InstructionsP-250
819-0122
Electrically Released Brakes
ER 825 and 1225 Normal Duty
An Altra Industrial Motion Company
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31

I-25577
I-25619
How to order:
1. Specify bore size.
2. Specify Normal Duty.
Example: ER-825 Electrically
Released Brake per I-25577.
Normal Duty, 7/8" bore.
ER-825 Normal Duty Electrically Released Brake Per I-25577
ER-1225 Normal Duty Electrically Released Brake Per I-25619
 1
2
3
4
6
6-1
5
7
Component Parts
ER-825 ER-1225
Normal Duty Normal Duty
Item Description Part Number Qty. Part Number Qty.
1 Bushing 180-0137-180-0149 180-0262-180-0295
7/8" to1-5/8" Bore 1 15/16" to 3" Bore 1
2 Armature Hub 540-0394 1 540-0015 1
3 & 6 Magnet (I.M., 90 volt) and Armature
sold only in matched pairs* 5250-30 1 5252-9 1
4 Autogap Accessory 5201-101-008 3 5201-101-008 4
5 Mounting Accessory, I.M. 5321-101-001 1 5321-101-001 1
6-1 Terminal Accessory 5311-101-001 1 5311-101-001 1
7 Conduit Box 5200-101-010 1 5 5200-101-010 1
* Magnets and armatures sold only in pre-burnished sets to assure rated torque available upon installation.
These units, when used with the correct Warner Electric conduit box, meet the standards of UL508 and are listed under guide card
#NMTR2,
file #59164 and are CSA certified under file #LR11543.
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
15Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 819-0122
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
Warranty